## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIOSNS JUDGE, KARIMGANJ

## NOTICE

It is for information to all concern in reference to the advertisement dated 12-02-2023 regarding recruitment of Process Server in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj, the date of written test for the post of Process Server, fixed earlier on 26-03-2023 vide Notice dated 24-02-2023, is hereby postponed, due to some unavoidable circumstances.

The next date for Written Test for the post of Process Server shall be notified in due course.

District & Sessions Judge, i/c Karimganj-Cum-Chairman, Selection Board

Memo No. JKD/2023/Appt./1492-1498

Dated Karimganj, the 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

Copy to:

1. The Registrar (Admin.)-cum-in-Charge, Recruitment Cell, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati

2. The Employment Officer, District Employment Office, Karimganj. He is requested to hang the same in their respective Office Notice Board for wide circulation.

3. The D.I.P.R.O., Karimganj. He is requested to take necessary step for publishing the notice to the advertisement dated 14-02-2023, in the concerned newspapers, wherein the advertisement was already published.

4. The District Informatics Officer, N.I.C., Karimganj,

- The Systems Officer, Karimganj District Judiciary, Karimganj. He is directed to upload the same in the Official Website forthwith.
  - 6. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj,
  - 7. Notice Board, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karimganj,

8. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, i/c Karimganj-Cum-Chairman, Selection Board

21/3